## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES BOARD

(Formerly Family Independence Agency)

Term expires 9/30/25 (Board appointment)

Kitty Packard, CHAIR 9030 Greenway Blvd. D53 Saginaw, MI 48609 (989) 799-4014

Term expires 9/30/26 (Board appointment)

Thomas Brubaker 48 Willow Pond Drive Saginaw, MI 48603 (989) 714-9001

Term expires 9/30/27 – Eff. Date 2/3/25 (State appointment)

Ceylon Williams Bettis 1100 Treanor St. Saginaw, MI 48601 (248) 310-7872

## Serves as Secretary

Elisa Daly - DHHS

Bylaws:	By Statute
Contact:	Jennifer Shores, Director Department of Health and Human Services 411 E. Genesee Avenue Saginaw, MI 48605 marners@michigan.gov (989) 758-1224
Meets:	Monthly on the 4th Thursday
Membership:	Three Citizen-at-Large seats - two seats appointed by a majority vote of the Saginaw County Board of Commissioners <i>(election)</i> and one appointed by the Governor
Per Diem:	Annual salary of \$4,000
Terms:	Three years
Updated:	1/31/2025